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02-06-2018

kkhkkkkkkkk*k

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Charlotte Division

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2018

9:30 a.m.

11  Pinpoint Warehousing, LLC 17-31701 3rd continued hearing on debtor’s
second interim order authorizing
use of cash collateral (64, 14);
response [LSQ Funding Group, LC]
(21); response [Sassano LE LLC]
(24); objection [Official Committee
of Unsecured Creditors] (52)

WRIGHT

SHEEDY

WILLIAMS

PARRISH



1)

2)

3)

kkhkkkkkkkk*k

02-09-2018

kkhkkkkkkkk*k

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Statesville Division

Honorable Laura Turner Beyer Presiding

ERIDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2018

9:30 a.m.

13 Joe H. Thomas 17-50095
Sylvia M. Thomas

PRO SE

13 Martha C. Cronin 16-50491

BADGER

SHERLOCK

13 Kelly J. Ward 17-50029

BRADLEY
WOOD

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to modify plan (39);
debtors’ response (40)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for failure to make plan payments
(43)

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s
objection to claim (61); response
[Raymond J. Phillips] (62)

2nd continued status hearing on
order granting conditional
confirmation of debtor’s plan (66)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion for status hearing (95)

2nd continued hearing on objection
to confirmation of plan [Becky
Shook Ward] (39, 33)



4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

13 Sheila M. Collins 15-50291
Shawn E. Collins

GRIFFIN

13 Danny W. Jones 16-50161
Alicia S. Jones

HAMBY
:?: ------ 1-\:[ icah C. Belair 17-50596
LEZMAN
:?: ------ ]-3- rian E. O’Dell 16-50089
BOLGER
:?: ------ ; ;myson D. Teague 17-50626

Alan S. Teague

BOLGER

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (59)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (40)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of Chapter 13 plan
and motion to dismiss (15, 11, 2)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to
claim (16); Trustee’s response (19)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (38)

Hearing on debtors’ first motion to
extend time to make third payment
(37); Trustee’s response (39)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of Chapter 13 plan
and motion to dismiss (38, 33, 29,
22,14, 10)



9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

13 William M. Sisk
Tina M. Sisk

B. CARTER

13 Penelope M. Russell

B. CARTER

13 Rebecca H. Whitley

DUNCAN

13 Joseph D. Johnson

DUNCAN
PRO SE

15-50365

17-50682

17-50140

17-50600

17-50569

Hearing on debtors’ motion to
modify plan and surrender vehicle
(25); Trustee’s response (26)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (10, 6)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (28)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of Chapter 13 plan
and motion to dismiss (22, 20, 15,
13,10, 9, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
claim (24); response [E. Sloane
Whitehead III] (28)

Continued hearing on debtor’s
application to employ attorney (14);
Trustee’s response (15)



14)

15)

16)

17)

13 Angelia W. Shore

LUCK
KEENAN
LANEY

13 Melvin D. Cummings
Jennifer S. Cummings

LUCK
BECK

13 Hamlin F. Turner, Jr.
Pamela J. Turner

LUCK
OGBURN

13 Darren R. Graham
Celena K. Graham

17-50583

17-50639

17-50694

13-50782

2nd continued hearing on objection
to valuation of collateral [Wells
Fargo Bank, N.A.] (14, 8)

2nd continued hearing on objection
to confirmation of plan [Vernon
Shore, Jr.] (21,17, 8)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (11, 9)

Continued hearing on debtors’
objection to claim (14); response
[USA/IRS] (16)

Continued hearing on debtors’
objection to claim (10); Trustee’s
response (12); objection [Basic
Finance, Inc.] (14, 13)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (41)



18)

19)

20)

21)

13 Tammy M. Young
Christopher T. Young

13 William C. Taylor
Thelma P. Taylor

13 William P. Maxwell

LANEY
BECK

13 Karen W. Morris
James P. Morris

17-50350

17-50438

17-50549

17-50597

Status hearing on order overruling
Trustee’s objection to confirmation
of Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (23, 20, 11, 4)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (40, 37, 33, 23); debtors’
response (43)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (21, 17, 15, 9); debtor’s
response (25)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to
claim (24); response [USA/IRS] (27)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to
waive appearance at 341 meeting
(38)

Hearing on debtors’ motion for
moratorium (40); Trustee’s response
(43)



22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

13 April B. Sauls

13 David E. Nicholson

MALLORY

13 Dustin P. Haneline

MALLORY

13 Charles R. Lowrance
Loutinia B. Lowrance

MALLORY

13 Randy E. Davidson

MALLORY

13 Carl D. Boger

MALLORY

17-50613

13-50625

13-50943

16-50524

16-50638

17-50086

Hearing on debtor’s objection to
claim (14); Trustee’s response (18)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (26)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (38)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (42)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (33)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion for status hearing (35)



28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

13 Jacob V. Dyson, III 17-50160
Tonya J. Dyson

MALLORY

13 Robert N. Reitzel, Jr. 16-50351

WOOD

13 Charles R. Allison, Jr. 16-50681

WOOD

13 Anthony B. Holmes 17-50325
Valerie P. Holmes

WOOD

13 Ronnie D. Wilson 17-50400

WOOD

13 Clyde D. Crouse 17-50703

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (35)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (31)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion for status hearing (33)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for failure to make plan payments
(36)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Allen W. Wood III] (43)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for
status hearing (27)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to
extend motion to extend Chapter 13
payments (16); Trustee’s response
(17)



34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

39)

13 Dale E. Litton

13 Pamela B. Weaver

FLIPPIN

13 James D. Seratt
Adena J. Seratt

FLIPPIN

13 David R. Prevette

FLIPPIN

13 Shane A. Reins

FLIPPIN

13 David L. Ward, Jr.
Diana E. Ward

FLIPPIN

17-50750

07-50652

15-50580

15-50701

16-50181

16-50451

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of Chapter 13 plan
and motion to dismiss (15, 11)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for
sanctions against Wells Fargo Bank,
N.A. for violation of the discharge
injunction (66)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (30)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (22)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to
reconsider dismissal of case (53, 50)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (25)



40)

42)

43)

44)

13 Vicky C. Hutchens

FLIPPIN

FLIPPIN
BECK

13 LaTreice R. Cannon

FLIPPIN

13 Anthony M. Perrino
Annie N. Perrino

GROFF
BECK

13 William L. Swanson
Sharon T. Swanson

17-50314

17-50425

17-50516

13-50959

15-50069

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (28)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (23, 16, 2)

2nd continued hearing on objection
to confirmation of plan [USA/IRS]
(26, 24, 16)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of Chapter 13 plan
and motion to dismiss (17, 15, 2)

5th continued hearing on motion to
dismiss bankruptcy case for failure
to pay post-petition federal taxes
[USA/IRS] (80)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to
modify plan (63); Trustee’s
response (64)



45)

46)

47)

48)

19)

13 Edwin L. Jones

13 James T. Watson

GROFF
PINKSTON
BOLGER

13 Tamra L. LeFevers

GROFF
BECK

15-50640

15-50801

16-50809

17-50066

17-50560

Hearing on debtor’s objection to
notice of mortgage payment change
(41, 10/06/17 doc)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (43)

Continued hearing on motion for
relief from stay and co-debtor stay
[First National Acceptance
Company] (41); debtor’s response
(44); response [JoAnn F. Watson]
(48, 47, 45)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to
transfer interest in real estate (38);
Trustee’s response (40)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (14, 10, 3)



50)

51)

52)

13 Jeremy S. Smith

13 Savannah F. Barber
Fredrick I. Barber

GOURLEY

13 Larry J. Coover, Jr.
Dianna W. Coover

GOURLEY

GOURLEY

17-50593

12-51059

12-51097

13-50604

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (9, 3)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Robert H. Gourley, Jr.]
(104)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (35)

Continued hearing on debtors’
motion for turnover of
overpayment of funds from
Deutsche Bank and motion for
appropriate relief (36); Trustee’s
response (38)

Continued hearing on debtors’
motion for turnover of
overpayment of funds from
Piedmont Healthcare and motion
for appropriate relief (37); Trustee’s
response (39)

Continued hearing on debtor’s
motion for authority to compromise
claim, purchase personal property
and substitute collateral (37, 35);
Trustee’s response (36)



54)

56)

57)

58)

13 Mark A. Barber 15-50672
GOURLEY
13 Nancy E. Reavis 15-50818

Marvin E. Cheeks

GOURLEY
:?: ------ ;/;I annis R. Allen, Jr. 16-50010
GOURLEY
:?: ------ ; hristy H. Meade 16-50362
GOURLEY
:?: ------ ; udolph J. Streng 17-50002

GOURLEY

Hearing on debtor’s motion for
moratorium (41); Trustee’s response
42)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (52)

Hearing on debtors’ objection to
AgFirst Farm Credit Bank’s notice
of mortgage payment change (61,
02/02/17 doc); Trustee’s response
(62)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (50);
debtor’s response (51)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to
incur debt and motion to make
early case payoff (49)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (25)



59) 13 Andrew C. Williams 17-50299 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to

Katina L. Williams dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (41)
GOURLEY
60) 13 Randall R. Myers 17-50537 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (20)
GOURLEY
61) 13 Shawn R. Justice 17-50665 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to

confirmation of Chapter 13 plan
and motion to dismiss (12, 8)

GOURLEY
62) 13 Jovell L. Turner 17-50683 Hearing on debtor’s objection to
claim (12); response [USA/IRS] (14)
Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of Chapter 13 plan
and motion to dismiss (13, 3)
GOURLEY
BECK
63) 13 Timothy K. Ayers 17-50684 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to

confirmation of Chapter 13 plan
and motion to dismiss (15, 8)

GOURLEY



64) 13 Robin S. Walker 17-50721 Hearing on debtor’s objection to
notice of mortgage payment change
(16, 1/8/18 doc)
GOURLEY



65)

66)

11:00 a.m.

7 Quaker Furniture, Inc.

PRO SE
GORMAN/WRIGHT, TR.
SUMMERLIN
ROBERTSON

7 William A. Bogage
Jill W. Bogage

BADGER
HENDERSON, TR.
VONNEGUT
EMREY

17-50538

17-50432

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
abandon (153); response [CLL
Investments Limited Partnership,
LLP] (155); objection [Associated
Hardwoods, Inc.] (156)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion for authorization and
confirmation of private sale of real
property (40, 33); response [Turtle
Point Villas II Horizontal Property
Regime] (37)

Continued hearing on motion for
relief from stay [The Bank of New
York Mellon] (17); Trustee’s

response (19)

Continued hearing on motion for
relief from stay [The Bank of New
York Mellon] (27); Trustee’s
response (30)



67)

68)

69)

70)

Adv. Moon Wright & Houston, PLLC

V.
Cole

BROWN/WRIGHT
PRO SE

7 James R. Stevens
Mary H. Stevens

FLIPPIN
TAYLOR, TR.

7 Cheryl M. Reynolds

JONES/WRIGHT
TAYLOR, TR.

11 Kristoffer M. Boschele

KIGHT
BECK

17-05006
7
16-50322

17-50416

15-50132

15-50825

Hearing on plaintiffs’ motion for
partial summary judgment (43)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
turnover (30)

11th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to exemptions (37)

11th continued hearing on debtor’s
motion to amend Schedule C (39);
Trustee’s response (41)

Continued hearing on motion to
dismiss bankruptcy case for failure
to pay post-petition Federal taxes
[USA/IRS] (101, 99)



71)

72)

73)

74)

11 Sloop Properties, LLC 17-50728
LANEY

PETTIT

7 David L. O’Neal 15-50702
MALLORY

HENDERSON/SIGMON, TR.

7 Brenda B. Schlie 15-50799
WOOD

HENDERSON, TR.

SMITH

11:30 a.m.

12 John A. Thompson, Jr. 17-50755

Amanda J. Thompson

FLIPPIN
PETTIT

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s
motion to use cash collateral (3);
response [First National Bank of
Pennsylvania] (20)

Continued hearing on debtor’s
motion to approve settlement (57,
56, 51, 48, 44, 38)

11th continued hearing on debtor’s
motion to avoid judgment lien of
creditor Wallace Hardware
Company, Inc. (39, 22); objection
[Wallace Hardware Company, Inc.]
(24); debtor’s response (28)

Confirmation hearing on debtors’
Chapter 12 plan (15, 14)

Continued hearing on debtors’
motion to use cash collateral (19)



kkhkkkkkkk*k

NO COURT

kkhkkkkkkk*k

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

LAURA T. BEYER, Judge Presiding

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 5, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 7 OR
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2018

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



