TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT WDNC IS 704/350-7500

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA Charlotte Division

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2018

9:30 a.m.

1) 11 Pinpoint Warehousing, LLC 17-31701

3rd continued hearing on debtor's second interim order authorizing use of cash collateral (64, 14); response [LSQ Funding Group, LC] (21); response [Sassano LE LLC] (24); objection [Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors] (52)

WRIGHT SHEEDY WILLIAMS PARRISH

********* 02-09-2018 ******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA Statesville Division

Honorable Laura Turner Beyer Presiding

	FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2018			Steven G. Tate, Trustee
	<u>9:30</u>	<u>a.m.</u>		
1)	13	Joe H. Thomas Sylvia M. Thomas	17-50095	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (39); debtors' response (40)
				Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for failure to make plan payments
	PRO	SE		(43)
				
2)	13	Martha C. Cronin	16-50491	3 rd continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (61); response [Raymond J. Phillips] (62)
				2 nd continued status hearing on order granting conditional confirmation of debtor's plan (66)
				2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (95)
	BAD SHEI	GER RLOCK		motion for status hearing (55)
3)	13	Kelly J. Ward	17-50029	2 nd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Becky
	BRA!	DLEY DD		Shook Ward] (39, 33)

4)	13	Sheila M. Collins Shawn E. Collins	15-50291	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (59)
	GRII	FFIN		
5)	13	Danny W. Jones Alicia S. Jones	16-50161	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (40)
	HAM	ИВУ		
6)	13	Micah C. Belair	17-50596	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (15, 11, 2) Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (16); Trustee's response (19)
	LEZN	MAN		
7)	13	Brian E. O'Dell	16-50089	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (38)
	BOL	GER		
8)	13	Jamyson D. Teague Alan S. Teague	17-50626	Hearing on debtors' first motion to extend time to make third payment (37); Trustee's response (39)
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (38, 33, 29, 22, 14, 10)
	BOL	GER		

9)	13	William M. Sisk Tina M. Sisk	15-50365	Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan and surrender vehicle (25); Trustee's response (26)
	В. С.	ARTER		
10)	13	Penelope M. Russell	17-50682	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (10, 6)
	В. С.	ARTER		
11)	13	Rebecca H. Whitley	17-50140	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (28)
	DUN	NCAN		
12)	13	Joseph D. Johnson	17-50600	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (22, 20, 15, 13, 10, 9, 2)
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to claim (24); response [E. Sloane Whitehead III] (28)
	DUN PRO	NCAN SE		
13)	13	 Carla K. Smith	17-50569	Continued hearing on debtor's application to employ attorney (14); Trustee's response (15)
	LUC	K		

14)	13	Angelia W. Shore	17-50583	2 nd continued hearing on objection to valuation of collateral [Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.] (14, 8)
				2 nd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Vernon Shore, Jr.] (21, 17, 8)
	LUCI KEEN LAN	NAN EY		Shore, jr.j (21, 17, 0)
15)	13	Melvin D. Cummings Jennifer S. Cummings	17-50639	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (11, 9)
				Continued hearing on debtors' objection to claim (14); response [USA/IRS] (16)
	LUCI BECE			
16)	13	 Hamlin F. Turner, Jr. Pamela J. Turner	17-50694	Continued hearing on debtors' objection to claim (10); Trustee's
		·		response (12); objection [Basic Finance, Inc.] (14, 13)
	LUCI OGB			
17)	13	Darren R. Graham Celena K. Graham	13-50782	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (41)
	LAN	EY		

18)	13	Tammy M. Young Christopher T. Young	17-50350	Status hearing on order overruling Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (23, 20, 11, 4)
	LAN	IEY 		
19)	13	William C. Taylor Thelma P. Taylor	17-50438	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (40, 37, 33, 23); debtors' response (43)
	LAN			
20)	13	 William P. Maxwell	17-50549	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (21, 17, 15, 9); debtor's response (25)
	LAN BEC			Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (24); response [USA/IRS] (27)
21)	13	 Karen W. Morris James P. Morris	17-50597	Hearing on debtors' motion to waive appearance at 341 meeting (38)
				Hearing on debtors' motion for moratorium (40); Trustee's response (43)
	LAN	IEY		

22)	13	April B. Sauls	17-50613	Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (14); Trustee's response (18)
	LAN	EY		
23)	13	David E. Nicholson	13-50625	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (26)
	MAL	LORY		
24)	13	Dustin P. Haneline	13-50943	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (38)
	MAL	LORY		
25)	13	Charles R. Lowrance Loutinia B. Lowrance	16-50524	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (42)
	MAL	LORY		
26)	13	Randy E. Davidson	16-50638	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (33)
	MAL	LORY		
27)	13	Carl D. Boger	17-50086	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (35)
	MAL	LORY		

28)	13	Jacob V. Dyson, III Tonya J. Dyson	17-50160	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (35)
	MAL	LORY		
29)	13	Robert N. Reitzel, Jr.	16-50351	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (31)
	woo)D		Tot payment default (31)
30)	13	Charles R. Allison, Jr.	16-50681	5th continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (33)
				3rd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for failure to make plan payments
	WOO	DD .		(36)
31)	13	Anthony B. Holmes Valerie P. Holmes	17-50325	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Allen W. Wood III] (43)
	WOO)D		
		·		
32)	13	Ronnie D. Wilson	17-50400	Hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (27)
	WOO)D		
33)	13	Clyde D. Crouse	17-50703	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend motion to extend Chapter 13 payments (16); Trustee's response (17)
	WOO	DD .		

34)	13	Dale E. Litton	17-50750	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (15, 11)
	WOO	OD		
35)	13	Pamela B. Weaver	07-50652	Hearing on debtor's motion for sanctions against Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. for violation of the discharge injunction (66)
	FLIP	PIN		
36)	13	James D. Seratt Adena J. Seratt	15-50580	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (30)
	FLIP	PIN		
37)	13	David R. Prevette	15-50701	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (22)
	FLIP	PIN		
38)	13	Shane A. Reins	16-50181	Hearing on debtor's motion to reconsider dismissal of case (53, 50)
	FLIP	PIN		
39)	13	David L. Ward, Jr. Diana E. Ward	16-50451	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (25)
	FLIP	PIN		

40)	13 FLIP	Vicky C. Hutchens PIN	17-50314	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (28)
41)	13	Stephen M. Crews	17-50425	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (23, 16, 2) 2 nd continued hearing on objection
				to confirmation of plan [USA/IRS] (26, 24, 16)
	FLIP BEC			
42)	13	LaTreice R. Cannon	17-50516	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (17, 15, 2)
	FLIP	PIN		
43)	13	Anthony M. Perrino Annie N. Perrino	13-50959	5th continued hearing on motion to dismiss bankruptcy case for failure to pay post-petition federal taxes [USA/IRS] (80)
	GRC BEC			
44)	13	William L. Swanson Sharon T. Swanson	15-50069	Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (63); Trustee's response (64)
	GRO	DFF		

45)	13	Edwin L. Jones	15-50640	Hearing on debtor's objection to notice of mortgage payment change (41, 10/06/17 doc)
	GRO)FF		
46)	13	Karen E. Jacobs	15-50801	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (43)
	GRO	FF		
47)	13	James T. Watson	16-50809	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay and co-debtor stay [First National Acceptance Company] (41); debtor's response (44); response [JoAnn F. Watson] (48, 47, 45)
	GRO PINE BOL	KSTON		
48)	13	Avie M. Shell	17-50066	Hearing on debtor's motion to transfer interest in real estate (38); Trustee's response (40)
	GRO	FF		
49)	13	Tamra L. LeFevers	17-50560	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (14, 10, 3)
	GRO BECI			

50)	13	Jeremy S. Smith	17-50593	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (9, 3)
	GRO	FF		
51)	13	Savannah F. Barber Fredrick I. Barber	12-51059	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Robert H. Gourley, Jr.] (104)
	GOU	URLEY		
52)	13	Larry J. Coover, Jr. Dianna W. Coover	12-51097	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (35)
				Continued hearing on debtors' motion for turnover of overpayment of funds from Deutsche Bank and motion for appropriate relief (36); Trustee's response (38)
				Continued hearing on debtors' motion for turnover of overpayment of funds from Piedmont Healthcare and motion for appropriate relief (37); Trustee's response (39)
	GOU	URLEY		
53)	13	Rhonda N. Hall	13-50604	Continued hearing on debtor's motion for authority to compromise claim, purchase personal property and substitute collateral (37, 35);
	GOU			Trustee's response (36)

54)	13	Mark A. Barber	15-50672	Hearing on debtor's motion for moratorium (41); Trustee's response (42)
	GOU	JRLEY		
55)	13	Nancy E. Reavis Marvin E. Cheeks	15-50818	5th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (52) Hearing on debtors' objection to
				AgFirst Farm Credit Bank's notice of mortgage payment change (61, 02/02/17 doc); Trustee's response (62)
	GOU	URLEY		
56)	13	Wannis R. Allen, Jr.	16-50010	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (50); debtor's response (51)
	GOU	URLEY		
57)	13	Christy H. Meade	16-50362	Hearing on debtor's motion to incur debt and motion to make early case payoff (49)
	GOU	JRLEY		
58)	13	Rudolph J. Streng	17-50002	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (25)
	GOU	URLEY		

59)	13	Andrew C. Williams Katina L. Williams	17-50299	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (41)
	GOU	JRLEY		
60)	13	Randall R. Myers	17-50537	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (20)
	GOU	JRLEY		
61)	13	Shawn R. Justice	17-50665	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (12, 8)
	GOU	JRLEY		
62)	13	Jovell L. Turner	17-50683	Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (12); response [USA/IRS] (14)
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (13, 3)
	GOU BEC	JRLEY K		
63)	13	Timothy K. Ayers	17-50684	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (15, 8)
	GOU	JRLEY		

64) 13 Robin S. Walker

17-50721

Hearing on debtor's objection to notice of mortgage payment change (16, 1/8/18 doc)

GOURLEY

11:00 a.m.

65) 7 Quaker Furniture, Inc.

17-50538

Hearing on Trustee's motion to abandon (153); response [CLL Investments Limited Partnership, LLP] (155); objection [Associated Hardwoods, Inc.] (156)

PRO SE GORMAN/WRIGHT, TR. SUMMERLIN ROBERTSON

66) 7 William A. Bogage Jill W. Bogage 17-50432

2nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion for authorization and confirmation of private sale of real property (40, 33); response [Turtle Point Villas II Horizontal Property Regime] (37)

Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [The Bank of New York Mellon] (17); Trustee's response (19)

Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [The Bank of New York Mellon] (27); Trustee's response (30)

BADGER HENDERSON, TR. VONNEGUT EMREY

67)	Adv.	Moon Wright & Houston, PLLC v. Cole	17-05006 7 16-50322	Hearing on plaintiffs' motion for partial summary judgment (43)
	BRO PRO	WN/WRIGHT SE		
68)	7	James R. Stevens Mary H. Stevens	17-50416	Hearing on Trustee's motion to turnover (30)
	FLIP TAY	PIN LOR, TR.		
69)	7	Cheryl M. Reynolds	15-50132	11th continued hearing on Trustee's objection to exemptions (37)
				11th continued hearing on debtor's motion to amend Schedule C (39); Trustee's response (41)
	-	ES/WRIGHT LOR, TR.		
70)	11	Kristoffer M. Boschele	15-50825	Continued hearing on motion to dismiss bankruptcy case for failure to pay post-petition Federal taxes [USA/IRS] (101, 99)
	KIGI BECI			

71)	11	Sloop Properties, LLC	17-50728	2 nd continued hearing on debtor's motion to use cash collateral (3); response [First National Bank of Pennsylvania] (20)
	LAN PET	ГІТ		
72)	7	David L. O'Neal	15-50702	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to approve settlement (57, 56, 51, 48, 44, 38)
		LLORY IDERSON/SIGMON, TR.		
73)	7	Brenda B. Schlie	15-50799	11th continued hearing on debtor's motion to avoid judgment lien of creditor Wallace Hardware Company, Inc. (39, 22); objection [Wallace Hardware Company, Inc.] (24); debtor's response (28)
	WOO HEN SMI	IDERSON, TR. TH		
	<u>11:3</u>	<u>30 a.m.</u>		
74)	12	John A. Thompson, Jr. Amanda J. Thompson	17-50755	Confirmation hearing on debtors' Chapter 12 plan (15, 14)
				Continued hearing on debtors' motion to use cash collateral (19)
	FLIP PETT			

NO COURT

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

LAURA T. BEYER, Judge Presiding

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 5, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 7 OR
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2018

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.